
Chatham (4-2) -vs- Penn St.-Altoona (0-5-1)
9/14/2024 at Altoona, Pa. (Spring Run Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 86:32 (YELLOW), #17 Erin McCarrie (ALTW)   

Date: 9/14/2024
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Spring Run Stadium
Officials: Timekeeper, Dakota Dellatre   Scorer, Tyshawn White   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Chatham 1 1 2
Penn St.-Altoona 0 0 0

Chatham 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Kyanni Escudero 0 0 0 0 90
2 Savannah Swaye 0 0 0 0 58
4 Payton Massey 0 0 0 0 54
6 Elizabeth Gallup 0 0 0 0 42
10 Halle Marsalis 0 0 0 0 90
18 Hannah Thomas 0 0 0 0 67
27 Ava Krepp 2 1 1 0 63
28 Jorjanne Seaman 0 0 0 1 57
31 Carly Hinden 0 0 0 0 25
32 Addison Lloyd 1 1 0 0 90
34 Sarah Vescio 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
7 Maddy Bailey 0 0 0 0 59
8 Morgan Walsh 0 0 0 0 32
17 Chiara Hutch 0 0 0 1 6
19 Kaitlyn Valentic 0 0 0 0 65
22 Ainsley Smith 7 2 1 0 48
29 Aurielle Brunner 0 0 0 0 49
30 Ally Rynd 0 0 0 0 28
33 Rory Hengst 1 1 0 0 7

Totals 11 5 2 2 1007

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyanni Escudero 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Penn St.-Altoona 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK/M 1 Adeline Baustert 0 0 0 0 45
D/M 2 Amanda Hazel 0 0 0 0 67
D 9 Madeline Boser 0 0 0 0 84
D 10 Kylei Martin 0 0 0 0 74
D 13 Hannah Brubaker 0 0 0 0 90
M 14 Sophia Nelson 0 0 0 0 64
F/M 16 Mallorie Smith 2 1 0 0 90
D 17 Erin McCarrie 0 0 0 0 90
D 19 Bridget Martin 0 0 0 0 76
M 20 Taylor Frederick 0 0 0 0 51
D 21 Grace Turner 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
00 Nicole Schwartz 0 0 0 0 68
3 Aubree Waksmonski 0 0 0 0 46
4 Bryana Garcia 0 0 0 0 6
8 Isabel McEvoy 0 0 0 0 21
11 Bella Marinelli 0 0 0 0 13
15 Taylor Matula 0 0 0 0 49
25 Kira Knox 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 2 1 0 0 1043

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Adeline Baustert 90:00 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Chatham 5 6 11
Penn St.-Altoona 1 1 2

Saves By Period
Chatham 0 1 1
Penn St.-Altoona 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Chatham 0 4 4
Penn St.-Altoona 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Chatham 0 0 0
Penn St.-Altoona 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
10:37 CHA Ava Krepp Jorjanne Seaman *
89:44 CHA Ainsley Smith Chiara Hutch *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 ALTW Adeline Baustert at goalie for Penn St.-Altoona.
0:00 CHA Kyanni Escudero at goalie for Chatham.
10:37 CHA GOAL by Chatham Ava Krepp (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jorjanne Seaman, goal number 2 for season.

Chatham 1, Penn St.-Altoona 0
-- CHA *
19:49 CHA Chatham substitution: Kaitlyn Valentic for Carly Hinden.
22:24 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Nicole Schwartz for Sophia Nelson.
22:24 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Taylor Matula for Amanda Hazel.
25:21 ALTW Shot by Penn St.-Altoona Mallorie Smith, Wide.
26:31 CHA Shot by Chatham Ava Krepp, Wide Right.
27:02 CHA Chatham substitution: Ainsley Smith for Elizabeth Gallup.
27:02 CHA Chatham substitution: Ainsley Smith for Elizabeth Gallup.
27:02 CHA Chatham substitution: Ainsley Smith for Elizabeth Gallup.
30:15 CHA Shot by Chatham Ainsley Smith, High.
30:46 CHA Chatham substitution: Maddy Bailey for Payton Massey.
30:46 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Isabel McEvoy for Bridget Martin.
34:55 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Kira Knox for Kylei Martin.
40:26 CHA Shot by Chatham Ainsley Smith, Wide Left.
40:34 CHA Chatham substitution: Aurielle Brunner for Ava Krepp.
42:53 CHA Shot by Chatham Ainsley Smith, Wide Right.
44:08 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Aubree Waksmonski for Taylor Frederick.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ALTW

For Penn St.-Altoona: #2  Amanda Hazel, #9  Madeline Boser, #10 Kylei Martin, #13 Hannah Brubaker, #14 Sophia
Nelson, #16 Mallorie Smith, #17 Erin McCarrie, #19 Bridget Martin, #20 Taylor Frederick, #21 Grace Turner, #00
Nicole Schwartz.

46:31 CHA Shot by Chatham Ainsley Smith, Wide Left.
50:26 CHA Corner kick by Chatham Ainsley Smith [50:26].
52:06 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Kylei Martin for Isabel McEvoy.
52:06 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Aubree Waksmonski for Taylor Frederick.
52:06 CHA Chatham substitution: Morgan Walsh for Ainsley Smith.
54:20 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Bella Marinelli for Kira Knox.
56:00 CHA Corner kick by Chatham Jorjanne Seaman [56:00].
56:45 CHA Chatham substitution: Kaitlyn Valentic for Jorjanne Seaman.
57:52 CHA Chatham substitution: Ava Krepp for Savannah Swaye.
62:19 CHA Chatham substitution: Ally Rynd for Carly Hinden.
62:19 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Sophia Nelson for Taylor Matula.
67:13 CHA Chatham substitution: Payton Massey for Hannah Thomas.
67:13 CHA Chatham substitution: Rory Hengst for Elizabeth Gallup.
67:13 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Bridget Martin for Bella Marinelli.
67:13 CHA Chatham substitution: Ainsley Smith for Ava Krepp.
73:39 CHA Shot by Chatham Ainsley Smith, Save (by goalie) Adeline Baustert.
74:05 CHA Shot by Chatham Rory Hengst, Save (by goalie) Adeline Baustert.
74:35 CHA Chatham substitution: Elizabeth Gallup for Rory Hengst.
75:53 ALTW PENALTY KICK by Penn St.-Altoona Mallorie Smith MISSED, save Kyanni Escudero.
76:32 CHA Chatham substitution: Ava Krepp for Sarah Vescio.
80:21 CHA Shot by Chatham Ainsley Smith, Wide Left.
80:33 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Taylor Matula for Sophia Nelson.
82:49 CHA Corner kick by Chatham Ainsley Smith [82:49].
83:17 CHA Corner kick by Chatham Ainsley Smith [83:17].
83:40 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Bryana Garcia for Kylei Martin.
83:40 CHA Chatham substitution: Chiara Hutch for Morgan Walsh.
84:23 ALTW Penn St.-Altoona substitution: Sophia Nelson for Madeline Boser.
84:23 CHA Chatham substitution: Carly Hinden for Kaitlyn Valentic.
86:32 ALTW Yellow card on Penn St.-Altoona Erin McCarrie.
86:40 CHA Shot by Chatham Addison Lloyd, Save (by goalie) Adeline Baustert.
89:44 CHA GOAL by Chatham Ainsley Smith, Assist by Chiara Hutch, goal number 2 for season.

Chatham 2, Penn St.-Altoona 0
-- CHA *


